AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE
MOTOR TRAFFIC (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) Act 1977

APPROVAL OF MEMBERS OF
THE AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE
TO CARRY OUT BREATH ANALYSES

In pursuance of subsection (1) of the Motor Trafnc (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977

| Michael J Palmer the Commussioner of Police unaer the Australizn Federal Police
Act 1978 hereby authonse the members of the Australizn Feaerzl Police listed in
the attached Schedule (Attachment A) who -

a have undergone a course approven by the Minister for Urbzan
Services in the Australian Capital Ternitory as & course of
instruction of members of the Police Force in the carrying out of
breath znalyses end

b have compleied tne course to my satistachon

{0 carry out breath analyses unoer that Act

7€
Dated this }2 day of March 1998

M J Palmer

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel~also accessible at www.legislation.act gov.au



BAMPTON
CRILLY
FORD
GANNELL
GRAHAM
HEDGES
PARSONS
BOSTON
JACQUES
McDONALD
PHAIR
QUIGLEY
SAMWAYS
STUNDEN
THOMAS
WILLIAMS

THE SCHEDULE

Dawvid Crossley
Rodney Witham
David Edward
Francis Leshe
William Drummond
Sheryl Leanne
Malawyn Anthony
Dawvid Richard
Cyrd Eladio

Paul Dallas

Nigel William
Delia Josepning
Jertrey

Alan Keith

Glenn David
Witham James

Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Sergeant
Constzble
Constaple
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Consiable

481
1403
1230
1233
3356
3374
1278
4418
1990
3011
4879
3411
2825
4499
3339
2524
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