AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE MOTOR TRAFFIC (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) Act 1977

APPROVAL OF MEMBERS OF THE AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE TO CARRY OUT BREATH ANALYSES

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Motor Traftic (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977 I Michael J Palmer the Commissioner of Police under the Australian Federal Police Act 1979 hereby authorise the members of the Australian Federal Police listed in the attached Schedule (Attachment A) who -

- have undergone a course approved by the Minister for Urban Services in the Australian Capital Territory as a course of instruction of members of the Police Force in the carrying out of breath analyses and
- b have completed the course to my satisfaction

to carry out breath analyses under that Act

10th day of March 1998 Dated this M J Palmer

THE SCHEDULE

BAMPTON	David Crossley	Sergeant	481
CRILLY	Rodney William	Sergeant	1403
FORD	David Edward	Sergeant	1230
GANNELL	Francis Leslie	Sergeant	1233
GRAHAM	William Drummond	Sergeant	3356
HEDGES	Sheryl Leanne	Sergeant	3374
PARSONS	Malawyn Anthony	Sergeant	1278
BOSTON	David Richard	Constable	4416
JACQUES	Cyril Eladio	Constable	1990
McDONALD	Paul Dallas	Constable	3011
PHAIR	Nigel William	Constable	4879
QUIGLEY	Della Josephine	Constable	3411
SAMWAYS	Jettrey	Constable	2825
STUNDEN	Alan Keith	Constable	4499
THOMAS	Glenn David	Constable	3339
WILLIAMS	William James	Constable	2524